Foreign exchange risk is the potential adverse impact on the Company’s earnings and economic
value due to movements in exchange rates.

The Company has a limited exposure to foreign exchange risk arising primarily from a Euro loan
and purchases of plant, equipment and spares from foreign suppliers.

Borrowings, other than for the Euro loan, have been transacted in EC$ to limit exposure to
fluctuations in foreign currency rates. Additionally, most purchases are transacted in United States
dollars, which has a fixed exchange rate.

The Company has not entered into forward exchange contracts to reduce its exposure to fluctuations
in foreign currency exchange rates.

The following demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates with
all other variables held constant.

35

60
Embracing a grEEnEr FuturE

grEnaDa ELEctricitY SErVicES LimitED

GRENADA ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31ST DECEMBER, 2015
(continued)

GRENADA ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AT 31ST DECEMBER, 2015
(continued)

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
 2015 2014
Reasonably possible change in currency rate +2.5% -2.5% +2.5% -2.5%

Loans payable EC $ EC $ EC $ EC $
   EIB (EURO loan)
   Principal repayments for the year 773,075 773,075 812,480 812,480

Effect on principal repayment of adjustment
to EURO 792,402 753,748 832,792 792,168

CURRENCY EXPOSURE (19,327) 19,327 (20,312)   20,312

Reasonably possible change in currency rate +2.5% -2.5% +2.5% -2.5%

EIB Euro loan Interest payment 339,780 339,780 424,382 424,382

Effect on interest payment of adjustment to
EURO 348,275 331,285 434,992 413,772

Effect on profit before tax/equity (   8,495)   8,495 ( 10,610)   10,610

Repayment for the year  2015 2014
 EURO  EURO

Interest

111,717.22   125,544.10

Principal

254,181.52   240,354.64

365,898.74   365,898.74

See note 2 (d) for exchange rates for the Euro at 31st December 2015 and 2014 respectively.

 (ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
due to changes in market interest rates. The company holds primarily fixed rate financial instruments
and is therefore not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

36

GRENADA ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AT 31ST DECEMBER, 2015
(continued)

27. CAPITAL COMMITMENT

On September 24, 2015 Grenada Electricity Services Ltd. signed a contract with SOFOS Grenada